IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re:	Chapter 11
BUILDINGS MATERIALS HOLDING CORPORATION et. Al.	Case No. 09-12074
BMC West Corporation	on Case No. 09-12075
("the	Debtors") Claim. No.: <u>Sched F</u>
	PURSUANT TO F.R.B.P. RULE 3001 (E)(1) FOR SCHED THE AMOUNT OF \$46,359.70, TO VONWIN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LP
To Transferor:	Seal Molding Attention: Jason Seal, President PO Box 10537 Collegae Station, TX 77842
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the transfe claim has been transferred to:	er of \$46,359.70 of the above-captioned general unsecured
Transferee:	VonWin Capital Management, LP Attn: Roger Von Spiegel, Managing Director 261 Fifth Avenue, 22 nd Floor New York, NY 10016
The evidence of transfer of claim is Liabilities is attached.	s attached hereto. An excerpt of the Debtor's Schedules of
If your objection is not timely filed, thon our records in this proceeding.	ne transferee will be substituted in your place as the claimant
(FOR CLERK'S OFFICE USE ONLY): This notice was mailed to the first named party, by f INTERNAL CONTROL NO Copy: (check) Claims Agent Transferee Deb	first class mail, postage prepaid on, 2009. tors's Attorney
	Deputy Clerk

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re: **BMC** West Corporation Debtor

Case No. 09-12075

Chapter 11

NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF CLAIM PURSUANT TO RULE 3001(e)

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that any and all claims of Seal Moulding ("Assignor") that are scheduled by the Debtor(s) and or filed as an original or amended Proof of Claim against the Debtor(s), including but not limited to the following:

Scheduled Claim	Schedule Claim
Amount	No.
\$46,359.70	1102062

have been transferred and assigned to VonWin Capital Management, L.P. ("Assignee"). The signature of Assignor on this document is evidence of the transfer of the claims and all rights thereto.

Assignor hereby waives any notice or hearing requirements imposed by Rule 3001 of the Bankruptcy Rules, and stipulates that an order may be entered recognizing this Assignment as an unconditional assignment and the Assignee herein as the valid owner of the Claim. You are hereby requested to make all future payments and distributions, and to give all notices and other communications, in respect of the Claim to the Assignee.

ASSIGNEE: VonWin Capital Management, L.P. 261 Fifth Avenue, 22nd Floor Address: New York, NY 10016 Signature: Signature: Name: Name: Managing Director Title: Title: Date: Date:

ASSIGNOR: Seal Moulding

Address: PO Box 10537

College Station.

In re	BMC West Corporation		Case No	09-12075
		Debtor		

AMENDED SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS (Continuation Sheet)

	Tc	Tu,	chand Wife laist or Community	- 1-	T	T-	
CREDITOR'S NAME, MAILING ADDRESS INCLUDING ZIP CODE, AND ACCOUNT NUMBER (See instructions above.)	CODEBTOR	LH W	sband, Wife, Joint, or Community DATE CLAIM WAS INCURRED AND CONSIDERATION FOR CLAIM. IF CLAIM IS SUBJECT TO SETOFF, SO STATE.	CONTINGENT	10	DISPUTED	AMOUNT OF CLAIM
Account No.	1		TRADE DEBT	T	E		
SEACHROME CORPORATION 344 W 157TH ST GARDENA, CA 90248		-			U		205.07
Account No.	1		TRADE DEBT		-	-	695.07
SEAL MOULDING P.O. BOX 10537 COLLEGE STATION, TX 77842							
Account No.	_	ļ	TDADE DEDT	_	_	_	46,359.70
Account No.	-		TRADE DEBT				
SEALANTS INC 4001 SOUTH FEDERAL BLVD ENGLEWOOD, ĆO 80110		-	·	x	x	x	
Account No.	+	_	TRADE DEBT		<u> </u>		Unknown
Account 110.	1	ľ	TRADE DEBT				
SEAN HENDRIX C/O PHOENIX MWPC 6635		-		x	x	x	
							Unknown
Account No.	-		TRADE DEBT				
SEAN SICHELSTIEL C/O HELENA (7400)		-		x	х	x	
							Unknown
Sheet no.866 of 1080 sheets attached to Schedule of Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims			(Total o	Sub f this			47,054.77